UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D/A

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 14)*

POWER SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

73933G 20 2 (CUSIP Number)

Gary S. Winemaster c/o Power Solutions International 201 Mittel Drive Wood Dale, Illinois 60191 (630) 350-9400

Copy to:

Catherine V. Andrews, Esq.
Power Solutions International, Inc.
201 Mittel Drive
Wood Dale, Illinois 60191
(630) 350-9400
(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

August 18, 2015

August 18, 2015
(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

f the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this
chedule because of §§240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box. \Box

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Rule 13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

^{*} The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

CUSIP No. 73933G 202		3G 20	2	13D	Page 2 of 5 Page	
(1)	Names	of repo	rting persons			
	Gary S. Winemaster					
(2)						
(3) SEC use only					_	
(4)	Source	of fund	s			
	PF					
(5)		ox if d	isclosure of legal proceedings is required pursuant	to Items 2(d) or 2(e)		
	П					
(6) Citizenship or place of organization						
	United States (7) Sole voting power					
		(7)	Sole voting power			
Number of shares			3,880,896			
		(8)	Shared voting power			
	eficially ned by		0			
each reporting person with		(9)	Sole dispositive power			
			2 000 006			
		(10)	3,880,896 Shared dispositive power			
		` ,	-			
(44)			0			
(11)	Aggregate amount beneficially owned by each reporting person					
	3,880,8	896(1)				
(12)						
	П					
(13)	(3) Percent of class represented by amount in Row (11)					

(1) Based on 10,749,017 outstanding shares of the Issuer's common stock as of the date of this Amendment No. 14 to Schedule 13D. The beneficial ownership percentage is calculated in accordance with Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

36.10%(1)
(14) Type of reporting person

IN

Item 1. Security and Issuer

This Amendment No. 14 to Schedule 13D ("Amendment No. 14") relates to the shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 per share ("Common Stock"), of Power Solutions International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"), and amends the Schedule 13D filed on May 9, 2011, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13D, filed on November 14, 2011, as further amended by Amendment No. 2 to Schedule 13D filed on September 24, 2012, as further amended by Amendment No. 3 to Schedule 13D, filed on January 2, 2013, as further amended by Amendment No. 4 to Schedule 13D, filed on January 16, 2013, as further amended by Amendment No. 5 to Schedule 13D filed on February 2, 2013, as further amended by Amendment No. 6 filed on March 14, 2013, as further amended by Amendment No. 7 filed on April 11, 2013, as further amended by Amendment No. 8 filed on April 23, 2013, as further amended by Amendment No. 10 filed on July 25, 2013, as further amended by Amendment No. 11 filed on December 18, 2013, as further amended by Amendment No. 12 filed on January 3, 2014, as further amended by Amendment No. 13 filed on June 17, 2014 (as further amended by this Amendment No. 14 to Schedule 13D, the "Schedule 13D"). The principal executive offices of the Issuer are located at 201 Mittel Drive, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191.

This Amendment No. 14 is being filed by Gary S. Winemaster (the "Reporting Person") to furnish the additional information set forth herein. Except as specifically provided herein, this Amendment No. 14 does not modify any of the information previously reported in the Schedule 13D. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Schedule 13D.

Item 2. Identity and Background

Except for information provided in Amendment No. 2 to this Schedule 13D, all information pertaining to the identity and background of the Reporting Person remains the same.

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

Item 4 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended by adding the following:

On August 18, 2015, the Reporting Person purchased 8,200 shares of Common Stock in a public market transaction.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

Item 5 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

(a), (b) 10,749,017 shares of Common Stock are outstanding as of August 18, 2015, the date of this Amendment No. 14. Based on the foregoing, the 3,880,896 shares of Common Stock (the "Reported Shares") beneficially owned by the Reporting Person represent approximately 36.10% of the Common Stock outstanding as of the date of this Amendment No. 14. Such beneficial ownership percentage is calculated in accordance with Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

The Reporting Person has the sole power to vote or direct the vote of, and the sole power to dispose or direct the disposition of, the Reported Shares.

- (c) The Reporting Person purchased 8,200 shares of Common Stock in a public market transaction on August 18, 2015.
- (d) As of the date of this Amendment No. 14, no person other than the Reporting Person is known to the Reporting Person to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, the Reported Shares covered by this Amendment No. 14.
- (e) Not applicable.

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer Item 6 of the Schedule 13D is hereby amended by adding the following:

On August 18, 2015, the Reporting Person purchased 8,200 shares of Common Stock in a public market transaction.

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: August 18, 2015

By: /s/ Gary S. Winemaster

Name: Gary S. Winemaster